
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Lawrence Krauss < 
Tuesday, October 9, 2018 2:18 AM 
jeevacation@gmail.com; nancy dahl 
Fwd: update 

Lawrence M. Krauss 
=div style="orphans: auto; widows: auto;">Professor <=div> School of E=rth & Space Exploration and Physics 
Department Arizona S=ate University, P.O. B=x 871404, =ern e, AZ 85287-1404 <x-apple-data-detectors://1/1> Research 

I twitter.=om/Ikraussl <http://twitter.com/Ikraussl> I 
I krauss.faculty.asu.edu <http://krauss.faculty.asu.edu=> 
</=iv> 

Sent from my iPhone 
<=div> 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Justin Dillon < 
Date: 
To: Lawrence Krauss < 
Subject:<=b> Re: update 

I disagree. I think having me reach out to thei= lawyer and say essentially, what the hell, would be useful 
pressure that w=uld be expected from anyone who might conceivably sue. If you're no= having me make that call, she's 
smart enough to know that it's because you're worried about money= which means you are not a serious litigation 
threat. As I've said m=ny times, I don't think you are a serious litigation threat, becaus= I just don't think you want to 
spend the money, which is understan=able. But they don't know that, and I think it would be useful to bluff t=is. Again, 
though, your call. 

Justin Dillon 

KaiserDillon PLLC 
1401 K St. NW 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20005 
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EFTA02620664



From: Lawrence Krauss < 
Sent: Monday, October 8, 2018 9:58:24 PM 
To: Justin Dillon 
Subject: Re: update 

I think we should wait till I make my ask on wed and see how they react= Then it will be time to consider next 
action. Right now all I can quarrel a=out is procedure- why the cancelled meeting if I was going to speak to the d=an 
anyway. I haven't yet given them my request. Anyway will touch base on Wednesday. 

Lawrence M. K=auss 
Professor 

School of Earth & Space Explora=ion and Physics Department 
Arizona=State University, P.O. Box 871404, Tempe, AZ 85287-1404 
=esearch Office: 480.965.6378, 
=ssistant (Jessica): 480.965.9825 <tel:480.965.9825> 
=span style="background-color:rgba(255,255,255,0)">krauss@asu.edu <mailto:kraus=@asu.edu> </=iv> 
I =witter.com/Ikraussl <http://twitter.com/Ikraussl> I krauss.faculty.asu.edu <http://krauss.faculty=asu.edu/> 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Oct 8, 2018, at 6:19 PM, Justin Dillon < <mailto > wrote: 

I agree that that's nothing. Honestly, I thin= you should bring me in now—the fact that I'm not calling 
t=eir lawyer right now speaks volumes, and not in a good way for you—=ut again, totally your call. 

Justin Dillon 

KaiserDillon PLLC 
1401 K Street NW 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20005 

www.kaiserdillon.com <http://www.kaiserdillon.com> <=div> 

On Oct 8, 2018, at 12:48 PM, Lawrence Krauss < > wrote: 

I am going to come up with a counter proposal and will give i= to him on Wed and we will see 
what happens or whether we have to move forw=rd to the next step. 

Buzzfeed contacted me about the state press story, and I res=onded that I expected to have 
more information by friday or monday. <=div> 
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LMK 

Lawrence M. Krauss=br class=""> Profess=r 
=School of Earth & Space E=ploration and Physics Department 
Arizona State University, P.O. Box 871404, Tempe, AZ 85287-1404 

I <=span> =span class="" style="color:rgb(68,114,196)">twitter.com/Ikraussl 
<https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=ht=p-
3A_twitter.com_Ikraussl&d=DQMFAg&c=AGbYxflbXK67KfXyGqyv2Ejiz=1FqQuZFk4A-
1IxfAU&r=DB9LvLOIQiaqWcFOihHC0LZCntZCR8XtqSBHKNVRSTo&m=3DciP97mEbO4349G8_Nf9I5Up33Th7MWHYf6uw7 
yUBPZc&s=mspp0SBZaPjp5BOPRbD2x=lzHCi4LgzTZ8KNgjNBBKg&e=> =/a> = w=w.lawrencemkrauss.com 
<http://www.lawrencemkrauss.com/> 
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